## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of August 24, 2020\*:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4932, as Amended – A Resolution in Support of the Distribution of CARES Act Funding Directly to Explore Fairbanks for a COVID-19 Recovery Plan That is Remarketing the Destination. Introduced by Council Members Therrien, Rogers, and Kun.

Resolution No. 4933 – A Resolution Supporting United States Senate Bill S. 4174 Providing Emergency Appropriations to the United States Postal Service. Introduced by Council Members Therrien, Kun, and Rogers.

Resolution No. 4934 – A Resolution in Support of FNSB Ordinance No. 2020-28, an Ordinance Amending FNSB Code Title 4 to Delegate Certain Board of Adjustment Duties to the City of Fairbanks, and Amending Title 4 Regarding Appointments to the Planning Commission. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of September 14, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6140 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 74-67 to Increase the Alcoholic Beverage Sales Tax Rate from Five Percent to Six Percent. Introduced by Council Member Kun.

The following was *WITHDRAWN* from the Agenda by the sponsor:

Ordinance No. 6139 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 42-3, Retroactive Pay. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

\*Per Fairbanks City Charter Sec. 4.2(a), the Mayor shall have veto power over all legislative action of the City Council. The veto must be in writing and must be filed with the City Clerk within five days following the adoption an ordinance or resolution.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK